

14.3.2016 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

In sequel to previous Order, the Head Master of the Bishop Cotton School, Mr. Roy Christopher Robinson and workmen are present in the court. The Court had a long interactive session with both the sides. Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, submits that in the peculiar facts and circumstances, the management of the School, intends to have a golden shake with the workmen. Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, learned Senior Advocate, is not averse to the suggestion. Details and nitty-gritty be placed on record by the next date of hearing.

List on April 4, 2016.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

March 14, 2016
(vikrant)