

CWP No. 4411/2012

4.4.2016 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents
No. 5 to 14.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, has placed on record
a detail of amounts suggested to be paid to the workers as per
the service rendered by them, in different slabs. Mr. Sanjeev
Bhushan, learned Senior Advocate, has some reservations
about the same.

In view of this, matter was heard on its merits. List
on 11.4.2016, as a part heard matter.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

April 4, 2016
(vikrant)