

CWP No. 4411/2012

11.4.2016 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

Reply by respondents No. 5 to 14, is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, if found in order, by the next date. Rejoinder be also filed in the meanwhile.

List on 21.4.2016.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

April 11, 2016
(vikrant)