

**CWP No. 4411 of 2012**

28.02.2017      Present:      Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender K Verma, Addl. AG, with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for respondents/State.

Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment. Not opposed. List after three weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> February, 2017**  
*(virender)*