

CWP No. 4411 of 2012.

16.5.2017

Present: Mr. Prince Chauhan, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Dy. A.G. for the respondents/Sate.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, counsel, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, submits that the learned arguing counsel is addressing arguments before a coordinate bench of this Court. He prays for an adjournment. Not opposed. Granted. List after three weeks.

16th May, 2017
(TM)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge