

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

31.8.2017

Present: Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 5 to 14.

The learned vice counsel for the respondents, on instructions imparted to her, prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not ready to address the arguments. Prayer accepted. List after four weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

August 31, 2017
(Kalpana)

