

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

19.3.2018

Present: Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 5 to 14.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there is possibility of an amicable settlement being arrived at between the parties to the lis. He further submits that he shall, within two weeks, place on record the settlement, if any, arrived at between the parties at contest, hence prays for an adjournment. Allowed, as not opposed. List after two weeks for the aforesaid purpose.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

March 19, 2018
(Kalpana)

