

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

1.5.2018

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have been asked to mete their proposal(s) to the petitioner. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents have not yet meted their proposal(s)/demand(s) to the petitioner. The respondents are directed to, within one week, mete their demand(s) to the petitioner and thereafter, the petitioner is directed to obtain permissible approvals from the authorities concerned. The aforesaid exercise be completed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

May 1, 2018
(Kalpana)