

20.6.2018 **CWP No. 4411 of 2012**

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

The learned counsel for the respondents No. 5 to 14 submits that he shall, within a week, submit to the petitioner, the proposals/demands, for ensuring an amicable settlement occurring inter se the petitioner and the respondent. List after four weeks, whereafter a decision, as, taken thereon, by the petitioner, shall also be placed on record.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

June 20, 2018
(Kalpana)

