

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

31.7.2018

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaidya Addl. A.G., with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent-State.

Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondents No. 5 to 14 have not submitted the list of demands to the management. Respondents No. 5 to 14 are directed to ensure that the requisite list of demands be supplied within a week to the management and thereafter, the management is directed to make, within three weeks, thereafter an appropriate decision thereon. List after five weeks.

31st July, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**