

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

13.11.2018

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AG, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for the respondents No. 5 to 14.

The learned senior counsel, appearing for the respondents No. 5 to 14, has assured that he shall, during the course of the day, supply, to, the counsel, of, the petitioner, the proposal(s) of the workmen concerned, to hence beget an amicable settlement, interse the litigating parties, vis-à-vis, the apposite dispute.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to place the afore proposal before the governing body, of, the petitioner-School, and the latter is directed to place on record a decision thereon, within five weeks, hereafter.

List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

November 13, 2018
(Kalpana)

