

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

03.04.2019

Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Yudhbir Singh Thakur and Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr.Sanjeev Bhushan, Advocate, with Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 14.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the requisite decision would be placed on record within four weeks. Prayer allowed. List immediately after four weeks.

April 3, 2019  
(Purohit)

(Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge