

CWP No. 4411 of 2012

09.11.2021 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 14.

CMP No. 11962 of 2021

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants. As prayed for, list for consideration on 8th December, 2021. Response, if any, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 09, 2021
(bhupender)