

CWP No.4411 of 2012

8.12.2021 Present Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kamal Kant, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 14.

CMP No.11962 of 2021

Leaned counsel representing the respondents, pray for and are granted further two weeks' time to file reply. List before appropriate Bench.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

8th December, 2021
(shankar)