

**Bishop Cotton School Vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No. 4411 of 2012**

16.07.2024 Present: M/s Rahul Mahajan and Prince, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for Lrs. of respondent No.5 and respondents No.6 to 14.

CWP No. 4411 of 2012 and CMP Nos.11355 and 11356 of 2024

Taking into consideration the fact that the petition is pending since the year 2012, these applications for early hearing are allowed. List the matter in the month of August, 2024.

CMP No. 11962 of 2021

This application is disposed of by ordering that the documents appended therewith be taken on record.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 16, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)