

**Bishop Cotton School Vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No. 4411 of 2012**

20.08.2024 Present: M/s Rahul Mahajan and Prince, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for Lrs. of respondent No.5 and respondents No.6 to 14.

When the matter was taken up for consideration today, the Court stands informed that respondent No.5 has died and an application has been filed by the petitioner to bring on record his legal representatives. Registry is directed to trace the application and place the same on record, if in order.

List on **28.08.2024**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 20, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)