

Bishop Cotton School vs State of HP & Ors.

CWP No.4411 of 2012

09.05.2025 Present: Ms. Kaushiky, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for LR's of respondent No.5 and Respondents No.6 to 14.

Ms. Kaushiky, Advocate, prays for an adjournment.

List the matter after four weeks.

May 09, 2025
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge