

**Bishop Cotton School, New Shimla versus
State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.**

CWP No.4411 of 2012

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate vice for
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for LR's of
respondent No.5 and respondents No.6 to
14.

Learned Counsel appearing for respondent
No.1, prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

As prayed for, list the matter on

05.09.2025.

August 08, 2025
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge