

**Bishop Cotton School, New Shimla
versus State of Himachal Pradesh &
others**

CWP No.4411 of 2012

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for LRs of respondents No. 5 and respondents No. 6 to 14.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter in the week commencing from 10th November, 2025.

10th October, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge