

Bishop Cotton School Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWPOA No.4411 of 2012

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sunil Gautam, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No.5 and 6 to 14.

Ms. Anchal Sharma, Learned Proxy Counsel,
prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 10, 2025
[Bhardwaj]