

Bishop Cotton School vs State of H.P and others

CWP No.4411 of 2012

12.03.2026 **Present:** Ms.Kaushiky, Advocate vice Mr.Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State

Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for Lrs of respondent No.5 and respondents No.6 to 14.

List on 02.04.2026, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 12, 2026 (meera)