

**Bishop Cottan School v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.4411 of 2012**

02.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for LR's of respondent No.5 and respondents No.6 to 14.

As jointly prayed for, list on 22.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 02, 2026
(*Vinod*)