

**Bishop Cotton School v. State of HP & Ors.
CWP No.4411 of 2012**

30.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Vikrant, Advocate, vice Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent No.6 to 14.

Mr. Vikrant, learned vice counsel for the respondents submits that as there is a demise in the family of learned counsel for the respondents, the case be taken up after three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

List on 20.06.2026. .

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 30, 2026
(*Vinod*)